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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
In re: :  Chapter 11

EMERGE ENERGY SERVICES LP, : Case No. 19-11563 (KBO)

Reorganized Debtor. !

X

NOTICE OF AGENDA OF MATTERS SCHEDULED FOR
HEARING ON JANUARY 10, 2024 AT 1:00 P.M. (ET)

AS NO MATTERS ARE SCHEDULED TO GO FORWARD,
THE HEARING HAS BEEN CANCELLED WITH PERMISSION FROM THE COURT

I. RESOLVED MATTER:

1. Motion of the Reorganized Debtor for an Order Further Extending the Deadline for
the Reorganized Debtor to Object to Administrative Claims and Granting Related
Relief [Docket No. 1202; filed December 5, 2023]

Response/Objection Deadline: December 19, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. (ET)

Responses/Objections Received: None

Related Documents:

1. Certificate of No Objection Regarding Motion of the Reorganized Debtor
for an Order Further Extending the Deadline for the Reorganized Debtor to
Object to Administrative Claims and Granting Related Relief [Docket No.
1207; filed December 21, 2023]

ii. Order Extending the Deadline for the Reorganized Debtor to Object to

Administrative Expense Claims [Docket No. 1208; entered December 21,
2023]

! The Reorganized Debtor in this case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s

federal tax identification number, is Emerge Energy Services LP (2937). The Reorganized Debtor’s address
is 6500 West Freeway, Suite 800, Fort Worth, Texas 76116.
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https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/doc1/042021286137
https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/doc1/042021323241
https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/doc1/042021323241
https://ecf.deb.uscourts.gov/doc1/042021324707
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Status: On December 21, 2023, the Court entered an order regarding this matter.
Accordingly, a hearing on this matter is no longer necessary.

Dated: January 8, 2024
Wilmington, Delaware

RLF1 30399671v.1

/s/ David T. Queroli

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.

John H. Knight (No. 3848)
Paul N. Heath (No. 3704)
Zachary 1. Shapiro (No. 5103)
David T. Queroli (No. 6318)
Emily R. Mathews (No. 6886)
One Rodney Square

920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 651-7700
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701
E-mail: knight@rlf.com

heath@rlf.com
shapiro@rlf.com
queroli@rlf.com
mathews@rlf.com

- and -

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

George A. Davis (admitted pro hac vice)

Keith A. Simon (admitted pro hac vice)

Hugh K. Murtagh (admitted pro hac vice)

Liza L. Burton (admitted pro hac vice)

1271 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10020

Telephone: (212) 906-1200

Facsimile: (212) 751-4864

E-mail: george.davis@lw.com
keith.simon@lw.com
hugh.murtagh@lw.com
liza.burton@lw.com

Counsel for the Reorganized Debtor
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